PayPal may require you, at your expense, to ship the item 

back to the seller, to PayPal or to a third party (which will be specified by PayPal) and to provide 

proof of delivery. 

Proof of delivery means: 

For transactions that total less than R$1,750.00 (one thousand, seven hundred fifty Brazilian 

Reais) (or the currency threshold in the table below), confirmation that can be viewed online and 

includes the delivery address showing at least city/state or postal code, delivery date, and the 

identity of the shipping company you used. 

For transactions that total more than R$1,750.00 (one thousand, seven hundred fifty Brazilian 

Reais) (or the currency threshold in the table below) or more, you must also provide signature 

confirmation of delivery. If the transaction is in a currency not listed in the table, then signature 

confirmation is required when the payment exceeds the equivalent of R$1,750.00 (one thousand,